Illinois law.
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SOURCE:  Adopted at 6 Ill. Reg.  5183, effective April 12, 1982; codified at 7 Ill. Reg. 2377; (emergency amendment at 10 Ill. Reg. 12161, effective July 1, 1986, for a maximum of 150 days;) amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 824, effective December 24, 1986; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 16010, effective September 17, 1990; recodified from the Department of Rehabilitation Services to the Department of Human Services at 21 Ill. Reg. 9325. 
